# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond A Berard	11/19/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interface, Inc.
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09830523

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-3160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 815 6500

Email: mcogburn@kilpatrickstockton.com
Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret A. Cogburn

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IRC275Assign#page1.tif

7905860

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015381 FRAME: 0876

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Raymond A. Berard, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Separation of Carpet Components for Recycling which was filed in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2001, as U.S. Serial No. 09/830,523 and;

WHEREAS, INTERFACE, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia, USA desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by INTERFACE, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto INTERFACE, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof and to said U.S. patent application, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

\_\_\_\_

Date

Our Docket: IRC275 (I4060/184423)

Raymond A. Berard

ATLL:1002 139000.2